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Corporate HKD T/ 3%
Coupon Maturity Date Bid Px Ask Px Bid YTM Ask YTM Currency

Security Issuer &{TA me gy oo SEEME  SEEAE SERHE(LEE SEEAFLEE g o Moody  Fieh 'SIN

BCHINA 1.97 04/12/19 o R T BANK OF CHINA/HONG KONG 1.970  4/12/2019 2.30 99.81 100.38 2.05 1.80 HKD ; NR - HK0000291093
STANLN 1.7 05/17/18 SEATHYT STANDARD CHARTERED BANK ~ 1.700  5/17/2018 1.40 99.94 100.44 1.74 1.38 HKD A Aa3 A+ XS1410518572
HKMTGC 1.335 06/15/18 EHREEIESFRA T HONG KONG MORTGAGE CORP 1.335 6/15/2018 1.48 99.79 99.95 1.48 1.37 HKD AAA Aal - HK0000254745
BNKEA 2.3 10/17/17 RAVERTT BANK OF EAST ASIA 2.300 10/17/2017 0.82 100.48 100.88 1.70 1.21 HKD - NR - HK0000219748
WHARF 3.1 10/03/18 Wharf Finance Ltd WHARF FINANCE LTD 3.100 10/3/2018 1.78 101.77 102.27 2.07 1.79 HKD - - - HK0000126034
SWIPRO 3.55 07/17/24 Swire Properties MIN Financ:SWIRE PROPERT MTN FIN 3.550 7/17/2024 7.57 102.89 103.59 3.16 3.05 HKD - A2 - HKO0000207073

Financial CNY A\ R¥ <&

. L Coupon Maturity Date Bid Px Ask Px Bid YTM Ask YTM Currency )
S t 'S & FlgrFH) PR e - P P S&P Mood Fitch ISIN
ecurity [ssuer FFIA me pgH G SEENLE  SEEAM SHEMELES SHEALLEE oody  Fite
ICBCIL 3.9 06/18/18 TARE PR 5 25 A IR A E] ICBCIL FINANCE CO LTD 3.900  6/18/2018 1.49 98.50 99.67 4.96 4.13 CNY - A2 - XS1213235085
ORIEAS 5.2 03/24/17 R China Orient Asset Management 5200  3/24/2017 0.25 99.90 100.22 5.61 4.32 CNY BBB+ - - HK0000249059
ORIEAS 5 1/4 07/07/17 RGP China Orient Asset Management 5250  7/7/2017 0.54 99.72 100.40 5.79 4.49 CNY BBB+ - - HK0000249067
PINGIN 4 3/4 11/04/18 LRI China Ping An Insurance Group 4.750 11/4/2018 1.87 99.51 100.24 5.02 4,61 CNY - - - HK0000170461

SOE CNY A\ R¥EIH B3
. L Coupon Maturity Date Bid Px Ask Px Bid YTM Ask YTM Currency .
S t ssuer w2 Tl R H f o 1) e s e . P S&P Mood Fitch ISIN
ecurity [ssuer ETA me gy OB SEEME  SHEAN SEELEIER  SEEAGER oody  Fie
FINSTR 5.55 06/24/18 4 Rl Fep START PLUS INVESTMENTS 5.550 6/24/2018 1.50 99.95 100.55 5.59 5.16 CNY - - - HK0000254133
DATATE 5 1/2 09/29/17 KEHEE DATANG TELECOM HK HLDG 5.500 9/29/2017 0.77 99.29 99.91 6.44 5.61 CNY - - - HK0000217817
TSLIEN 5.2 09/11/17 SR EEH VAST EXPAND LTD 5.200 9/11/2017 0.72 98.67 99.23 7.11 6.29 CNY - - - HK0000214830

Property CNY A E¥EHE
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scurity [ssuer HTA me gy OB SERME  SEEAMN SEBAELEE  SEE (RS oody  Fite
FTHDGR 9 1/2 05/04/19 TEREFESE RS FANTASIA HOLDINGS GROUP 9.500 5/4/2019 2.36 100.63 101.27 9.19 8.88 CNY B B3 - HK0000293735
LNGFOR 6 3/4 05/28/18 W LONGFOR PROPERTIES 6.750 5/28/2018 1.43 100.89 101.69 6.09 5.51 CNY BB+ Ba2 BBB- XS1068221230
MOLAND 11 01/22/17 WARE MODERN LAND CHINA CO LTD 11.000 1/22/2017 0.14 #N/A N/A #N/A N/A #N/A N/A #N/A N/A CNY - WR WD HKO0000181773
PWRLNG 10 3/4 09/18/17 =E Jki™ POWERLONG REAL ESTATE 10.750 9/18/2017 0.74 102.50 103.13 7.20 6.35 CNY B- B3 - XS1110633036
SHUION 6 7/8 02/26/17 ¥ 27 SHUI ON DEVELOPMENT HOLD 6.875 2/26/2017 0.18 99.50 100.11 9.44 6.12 CNY - - - XS1035650818
GEMDAL 6 1/2 03/04/17 S EH] GEMDALE ASIA INVESTMENT 6.500 3/4/2017 0.20 99.72 100.30 7.77 4.89 CNY B+ Ba3 - XS51018614732
PINGRE 4.85 07/21/18 SRR FUQING INVESTMENT MGMT 4.850 7/21/2018 1.58 99.43 100.08 5.23 4.79 CNY - - - HK0000259991
Corporate CNY A R
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S t 3 Fler s e 1 PR R e e S&P Mood Fitch ISIN
ecurity [ssuer HTA me pgE O SEEME  SHEAN SEEMELES  SHEAELEE oody  Fite
TINGYI 4 3/8 08/06/18 B e $2e s TINGYI (C.l1.) HLDG CORP 4.375 8/6/2018 1.62 99.05 100.00 4.98 4.36 CNY BBB+ - - XS1268745707
HAIAIR 6 1/4 05/22/17 YR ZE HAINAN AIRLINE HK 6.250 5/22/2017 0.41 99.26 99.69 8.09 7.00 CNY - - - SG6QD4000001
SANYPH 8 11/13/17 YR ER E R HNA GROUP INTL CO LTD 8.000 11/13/2017 0.89 99.65 100.17 8.40 7.79 CNY - - - SG6UA9000004
MEILAN 7 1/4 06/18/18 HFOE 2N HAIKOU MEILAN INT AIRPRT 7.250 6/18/2018 1.49 99.89 100.35 7.33 7.00 CNY - - - XS51246016817

Financial USD &4 Fh

. L Coupon Maturity Date Bid Px Ask Px Bid YTM Ask YTM Currency .
Securit ssuer 2% FesFH P e i - e S&P Mood Fitch ISIN
urity [ssuer STA me gy OB SEEGE  SEEAM SHEWE(LEE  SHEALLEE y A
AGRBK 2 3/4 05/21/20 LAVERTT AGRICULTURAL BK CHINA/NY 2.750 5/21/2020 3.41 101.90 101.90 2.17 2.17 usD A Al - US00850XAC20

BOCAVI 4 3/8 05/02/23 R FH 5% BOC AVIATION LTD 4.375 5/2/2023 6.36 102.85 103.28 3.87 3.79 USD BBB+ - A- XS0925008533



High Grade Corporate USD 7T 524k %

Security

BIDU 3 06/30/20
BEIENT 4 1/2 04/25/22
HNACAP 4 1/2 08/17/18
SECGRP 3 08/14/19
WEICHA 4 1/8 09/30/20
YANTZE 3.7 06/10/25
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High Yield Corporate USD ZE 5 B4

Security

FOSUNI 6 7/8 01/30/20
HONGQI 7 5/8 06/26/17
HONGQI 6 7/8 05/03/18
MIEHOL 6 7/8 02/06/18
MIEHOL 7 1/2 04/25/19
SANYPH 8 1/8 12/03/18
ZOOMLI 6 7/8 04/05/17
ZOOMLI 6 1/8 12/20/22
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High Yield Property USD ETE B EHE

Security

AGILE 9 7/8 03/20/17
CAPG 10 7/8 05/26/18
CENCHI 6 1/2 06/04/18
CENCHI 8 01/28/20
COGARD 7 1/2 03/09/20
COGARD 7 1/4 04/04/21
COGARD 7 1/2 01/10/23
CSCHCN 8 1/4 01/29/19
EVERRE 12 02/17/20
FTHDGR 11 1/2 06/01/18
FTHDGR 10 5/8 01/23/19
FUTLAN 6 1/4 11/12/17
FUTLAN 10 1/4 07/21/19
GZRFPR 8 1/2 01/10/19
GZRFPR 8 3/4 01/24/20
LNGFOR 6 3/4 01/29/23

MOLAND 13 7/8 11/04/18
MOLAND 12 3/4 07/31/19

PWRLNG 7 5/8 11/26/18
SHIMAO 6 5/8 01/14/20
SHIMAO 8 1/8 01/22/21
SHIMAO 8 3/8 02/10/22
SHUION 8.7 11/24/17
SHUION 8.7 05/19/18
SUNAC 8 3/4 12/05/19
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BAIDU INC

TALENT YIELD INVESTMENTS
BL CAPITAL HOLDINGS
SHANGHAI ELC GRP GLB INV
WEICHAI INTL HK ENERGY
THREE GORGES FIN | CAYMA

Fosun International Ltd

CHINA HONGQIAO GROUP LTD
CHINA HONGQIAO GROUP LTD
MIE HOLDINGS CORP

MIE HOLDINGS CORP

HNA GROUP INTL CO LTD
ZOOMLION HK SPV CO LTD
ZOOMLION HK SPV CO LTD

AGILE GROUP HOLDINGS LTD
CHINA AOYUAN PROPERTY
CENTRAL CHN REAL ESTATE
CENTRAL CHN REAL ESTATE
COUNTRY GARDEN HLDG CO
COUNTRY GARDEN HLDGS
COUNTRY GARDEN HLDG CO
CHINA SOUTH CITY HOLDING
CHINA EVERGRANDE GROUP
FANTASIA HOLDINGS GROUP
FANTASIA HOLDINGS GROUP
FUTURE LAND DEVELOPMENT
FUTURE LAND DEVELOPMENT
R&F Properties HK Co

R&F Properties HK Co
LONGFOR PROPERTIES
MODERN LAND CHINA CO LTD
MODERN LAND CHINA CO
POWERLONG REAL ESTATE HL
SHIMAO PROPERTY HLDGS
SHIMAO PROPERTY HLDGS
SHIMAO PROPERTY HLDGS
SHUI ON DEVELOPMENT HOLD
SHUI ON DEVELOPMENT HOLD
SUNAC CHINA HOLDINGS LTD

Coupon

E:53
>~ /%\

3.000
4.500
4.500
3.000
4.125
3.700

Coupon

[E:s)
EE

6.875
7.625
6.875
6.875
7.500
8.125
6.875
6.125

Coupon

[E:s)
)

9.875
10.875
6.500
8.000
7.500
7.250
7.500
8.250
12.000
11.500
10.625
6.250
10.250
8.500
8.750
6.750
13.875
12.750
7.625
6.625
8.125
8.375
8.700
8.700
8.750

Maturity Date

FH

6/30/2020
4/25/2022
8/17/2018
8/14/2019
9/30/2020
6/10/2025

Maturity Date

FIHIH

1/30/2020
6/26/2017
5/3/2018
2/6/2018
4/25/2019
12/3/2018
4/5/2017
12/20/2022

Maturity Date

FHH

3/20/2017
5/26/2018
6/4/2018
1/28/2020
3/9/2020
4/4/2021
1/10/2023
1/29/2019
2/17/2020
6/1/2018
1/23/2019
11/12/2017
7/21/2019
1/10/2019
1/24/2020
1/29/2023
11/4/2018
7/31/2019
11/26/2018
1/14/2020
1/22/2021
2/10/2022
11/24/2017
5/19/2018
12/5/2019

I 50

3.52
5.34
1.65
2.64
3.78
8.47

R eR I

3.11
0.51
1.36
1.13
2.34
1.95
0.28
5.99

I eREH

0.24
1.43
1.45
3.10
3.21
4.28
6.05
2.11
3.16
1.44
2.09
0.89
2.58
2.05
3.09
6.11
1.92
2.61
1.93
3.06
4.09
5.14
0.93
141
2.95

Bid Px
SEEHHE

99.82
104.38
98.52
101.03
101.09
99.46

Bid Px
SEHHE

103.46
101.41
102.28
84.68
69.96
103.98
100.56
95.80

Bid Px
SEHHE

101.20
107.41
101.25
103.63
106.11
104.93
105.01
103.31
112.38
107.61
105.63
101.44
108.00
104.33
104.37
106.20
#N/A N/A
109.54
103.54
103.38
107.90
110.50
103.88
105.37
107.95

Ask Px
SEHAE

100.07
104.82
99.21
101.36
101.53
99.98

Ask Px
SEHAHE

103.95
101.97
102.99
84.68
71.26
104.43
101.13
96.57

Ask Px
2EEGAE

101.67
108.10
101.77
104.23
106.58
105.41
105.53
103.88
112.38
108.15
106.14
101.99
108.59
104.58
104.90
106.77
#N/A N/A
110.21
104.29
103.38
108.44
110.50
104.36
105.80
108.46

Bid YTM

S22 H HE/bEH

3.06
3.59
5.44
2.59
3.81
3.78

Bid YTM

SH R bR

5.64
4.81
5.12
23.07
25.24
5.93
4.84
6.99

Bid YTM

22 H N E/b

4.83
5.42
5.59
6.68
5.40
5.93
6.49
6.54
7.51
5.92
7.65
4.57
6.82
6.53
7.14
5.54
#N/A N/A
8.58
5.66
541
5.92
5.97
4.36
4.72
5.78
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-
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Ask YTM
HEAFLEH

2.98
3.50
5.00
2.47
3.69
3.70

Ask YTM
HHEAFEEH

5.47
3.73
4.59
23.07
24.28
5.69
2.87
6.83

Ask YTM
HHEAFEEH

2.99
494
5.21
6.47
5.25
5.80
6.38
6.25
7.51
5.55
7.39
3.95
6.58
2.06
6.96
5.43
#N/A N/A
8.31
5.26
5.41
5.77
5.97
3.85
441
5.60

Currency
15 ik

=

USD
uUSD
USD
USD
USD
USD

Currency

pd=Yc
G

uUSh
uSsD
uSsD
usb
usb
uUShD
uSbD
UuSD

Currency

A3l
G

USbD
UuSsD
uUsb
uUsb
uUSsSb
uUShD
uSsD
uSsD
uUsb
usb
uUSsSb
uSbD
uSsD
uUsb
uUsb
usSb
uUShD
USD
uSsD
usb
uUsb
usSb
uSD
uSsD
uUsb

S&P

BBB+
BB+

BBB

S&P

S&P

B+
B-
B+
B+
BB
BB
BB
B- /*-
CCC+
B
B
B+
B+
B
B
BB+

A3
A3 /*-
Bal
A2

Aa3

Moody

Ba3

Moody

B1
Ba3
Ba3
Bal
Bal
Bal

B3

B3

B3

B1

Bl

Bl

Bl
Ba2
WR

B2

B3
Ba3
Ba3
Ba3

B3

Fitch

Fitch

BBB-
WD
B+

BBB-

BBB-
BBB-

BB

ISIN

USO056752AF54
USG8669QAB61
XS§1265418217
XS1092649620
XS1294535833
USG8850LAA82

ISIN

XS0878012334
XS51081333921
XS1132125946
XS0883317702
USG61157AC01
XS1259361050
USY9896RAA96
USY9896RAB79

ISIN

XS0756437132
XS§1221908897
XS0937236783
XS0879582301
XS1164776020
USG24524AH67
USG24524AG84
X51008223858
XS1165146488
XS1237349391
XS1017606853
XS1318304166
XS§1086808570
XS$1009853141
XS0878016673
XS0877742105
XS0976019686
XS1090957025
XS51324204160
XS0872804207
XS1013209017
XS1157365070
XS1112153678
XS51058142081
XS1144941439
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